501867762 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhonghao Bao	03/23/2012
Scott O Stiving	03/23/2012
Kiaran P McGee	03/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research
Street Address:	200 First Street SW
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13335080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)420-5081 Phone: 602-229-5200

Email: tambra.white@quarles.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Address Line 1: RENAISSANCE ONE

Address Line 2: TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 630666.	0343 MMV-2010-219
---------------------------------	-------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rowan P. Smith

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-630666-00343#page1.tif source=Assignment-630666-00343#page2.tif source=Assignment-630666-00343#page3.tif

source=Assignment-630666-00343#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027936 FRAME: 0403 10.00 13335080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Zhonghao Bao of; Rochester, Minnesota; Scott O Stiving of Rochester, Minnesota; and Kiaran P McGee of Rochester, Minnesota have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled System and Method for Assessing Operating Of An Imaging System and identified by Application Serial No. 13/335,080 filed on December 22, 2011, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 200 First Street SW, Rochester Minnesota 55905 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors hereby assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 4

OB\630666.00343\15789825.1

	eunto set our nand	s and seals at the location
and on the date indicated with our signatures.		
Signature: Myline Rm	STATE OF:	MINNESOTA
Name: Zhonghao Bao	COUNTY OF:	OLMSTEN
Address: 1532 Monterey Land SW		
Rochester MN 55902		
Date: 3/23/2012		
Before me on this day of	<u>Narch</u> , 2012, ca	me Zhonghao Bao , to me
known to be the person named in the foregoing a execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed	assignment and he	
	assignment and he	/she acknowledges his/her

Signature:_	Seat O Story	STATE OF:	MINNESOTA
Name:	Scott O Stiving	COUNTY OF:	OLNSTED
Address:	2202 NE 14th Street		
	Rochester MN 55096.4301		
Date:	3/23/2012		
known to b	ore me on this day of the the person named in the forego herefore to be his/her free act and	oing assignment and he	
(SEAL)	JUDY JONES Notary Public-Minnesota	Notary Public,	NNESOTA

101001		
Signature:	STATE OF:	MINNESOTA
Name: Kiaran P McGee	COUNTY OF:	OLMSTED
Address: 1903 Oak Knoll Lane NW		
Rochester MN 55901 Date: 3/16//2		
Before me on this day o known to be the person named in the foreg execution therefore to be his/her free act and	oing assignment and he	
(SEAL)	Mary C.	Solf
	Notary Public,	
The state of the s	State of MA	/
MARY C. GOLTZ 8		Expires: 1-31-2015

Page 4 of 4

QB\630666.00343\15789825.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2012